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Weekend Mass Times

1st & 3rd weekend of the Month

1st Saturday: Warrack
3rd Saturday :Beulah

1st Sunday: Hopetoun
Beulah

3rd Sunday: Hopetoun
Rainbow

2nd & 4th weekend of the Month

Saturday Minyip
Sunday Warrack
Nhill

6.30pm
7.00pm

9.00am
10.30am

9.00am
11.00am

6.00pm
8.30am
10.30am

Sunday 19th June
Twelfth Sunday of
Year C

St Patricks School Report

Winter Lightening Premiership.— Our students enjoyed the opportunity to participate in Tuesday’s Winter Lightening Premiership at Nhill Col-
lege. They played hockey and won their first game. They encouraged and supported each other in their games and were valiant in defeat.
Thank you to Deon from St Marys School, Warracknabeal for helping the St Patricks students field a team. You were a wonderful ambassador
for your school and your family.

St Mary’ s Parish Warracknabeal

Parish Priest Fr Neville Stanislaus.

11 Lyle Street Warracknabeal, 53941062
Parish Secretary,

Cath Bellis—stmpcw@gmail.com,
0434086534

St Mary’s Primary School,

Principal, Joy Quarrell, 53982001

St Joseph’s Hopetoun. P.O Box 141
Parish Secretary, Jacki Hogan 50833566
St Joseph’s Primary School.

Principal, Cynthia Maiden, 50833296

St Patrick’s Nhill, 33 Leahy Street, Nhill.
Contact Ann Munro—53929272

St Patrick's Primary School.

Principal, Kathryn Bendall, 53911575

St Mary’s Rainbow

Contact Kath White, 53957261

St Augustine’s Beulah

Contact Brendan Naylor, 50837242

St Patrick’s Minyip

Contact Margaret Murphy, 53857479

Last Weekends Collections
Warrack:

Planned Giving $105.00
Presbytery $258.15
Hopetoun

Presbytery $104.20
Hopetoun, Beulah, Rainbow
Planned Giving $100.00
Nhill

Planned giving $1097.00
Presbytery $88.00
Minyip

Planned Giving $210.00
Presbytery $59.05

Lay Led Assemblies are held when no Mass is

Hopetoun Sunday
Rainbow Sunday
Beulah Sunday
Warrack Sunday
Minyip Sunday
Kaniva Sunday
Nhill Sunday

9.00am
9.30am
9.30am
9.00am
10.00am
9.00am
10.30am

Open Day— On Wednesday 8 June the students showcased their knowledge of Chemical Science at our Open Day. They were able to explain
what happens when you add bicarbonate of soda and vinegar together and why lemon juice stops apples going brown. They had created salt
crystal's and were able to explain the process that allowed this to occur. All students participated in our Open Day and they spoke clearly to our
gathered audience. It was a great celebration of the students work throughout the term.

Hindmarsh Shire Council— On Wednesday 15 June our two Year 5 students attended a Hindmarsh Shire Council meeting and spoke about
the wonderful things they did at St Patrick’s School. They used a PowerPoint which included many photo's of the fantastic opportunities they

Mass Times for Next Weekend
Saturday—Minyip 6.00pm
Sunday— Warrack 8.30am

Nhill 10.30am

Next week’s Readings
1st Reading: 1 Kings 19:16, 19-21
2nd Reading: Gal 5:1, 13-18
Gospel: Lk 9:51-62

receive at our school. Congratulations girls on a great presentation.

Wednesday, June 22: “Shaping Stories with Women” at St Patrick’s Community Hall from
1.30—2.30pm. This session will be facilitated by Ann Falkingham, a support worker with Wimmera Uniting Care.
Friday, June 24: End of Term 11 for St Patrick’s School

End of Financial Year:

This is a friendly reminder to our Annual givers that the end of the financial year is drawing near. Parish Council thanks all parishioners
for their continuing financial support towards the Parish.

Fr Neville: Please be sure to write on the card that we will send to Fr Neville offering him our support at this difficult time.

Congratulations to Leone Batson on the occasion of her 90th Birthday. We hope she had a wonderful day with her family and friends.

Reflection

Some people have an excessive need of approval from others.
The great luminaries of stage and screen
Glow under the adulation of their fans
But when the curtain goes down, and the lights fade
They often feel empty and lonely

Because they realise that they are valued
Not for themselves, but only for their talent
Lord, grant that | may not get carried away when people praise me
Or become downcast when people ignore me
Grant that | may have a little lamp of my own
A lamp which will enable me to see

The dignity which you have given me

And which no one can take from me.

Prayer for Year of Mercy
Lord Jesus Christ, you have taught us to be merciful like the heavenly Father.
And have told us that whoever see’s you, see’s him’
Show us your face and we shall be saved.
You are the visible face of the Invisible Father, of the God who manifests his
Power above all by forgiveness and mercy.
Let the Church br your visible face in the world.
Send your spirit and consecrate every one of us with the Spirits anointing
so that the Jubilee of Mercy
may be a year of grace from the Lord.
And your church, with renewed enthusiasm, may bring good news to the poor.
We ask this of you, Lord Jesus through the intercession of Mary, Mother of Mercy
You who live and reign with the Father And the Holy spirit for ever and ever.

Pray for our Sick Roster for | Lay Reader & | Eucharistic | Monthly Counter | Cleaner Roster for | Reader & | Eucharistic | Offertory Monthly | Counter Cleaner
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