

PARISHES

# St Mary' s Parish Warracknabeal

Parish Priest Fr Neville Stanislaus. 11 Lyle Street Warracknabeal, 53941062 Parish Secretary, Cath Bellis—stmpcw@gmail.com, 0434086534 St Mary's Primary School,

Principal, Joy Quarrell, 53982001

St Joseph's Hopetoun. P.O Box 141 Parish Secretary, Jacki Hogan 50833566 St Joseph's Primary School. Principal, Cynthia Maiden, 50833296

St Patrick's Nhill, 33 Leahy Street, Nhill. Contact Ann Munro—53929272 St Patrick's Primary School. Principal, Kathryn Bendall, 53911575

St Mary's Rainbow Contact Kath White, 53957261

St Augustine's Beulah Contact Brendan Naylor, 50837242

St Patrick's Minyip Contact Margaret Murphy, 53857479

#### Last Weekends Collections <u>Warrack:</u> Planned Giving \$105.00

r lannoù orring	φ100.00
Presbytery	\$258.15
Hopetoun	
Presbytery	\$104.20
Hopetoun, Beulah, F	Rainbow
Planned Giving	\$100.00
Nhill	
Planned giving	\$1097.00
Presbytery	\$88.00
Minyip	
Planned Giving	\$210.00
Presbytery	\$59.05

	Weekend Mass			
	1st Saturday: Warrack	6.30pm		
	3rd Saturday :Beulah	7.00pm		
	1st Sunday: Hopetoun Beulah	9.00am 10.30am		
	3rd Sunday: Hopetoun Rainbow 2nd & 4th weekend of the M Saturday Minyip Sunday Warrack Nhill	9.00am 11.00am <u>Ionth</u> 8.30am 10.30am	St Pa <u>Winter</u> lege. Thank for you	
   	Sch	re held when no Mass is eduled	   <u>Open</u>   what h	
	Hopetoun Sunday Rainbow Sunday Beulah Sunday Warrack Sunday Minyip Sunday	9.00am 9.30am 9.30am 9.00am 10.00am	crysta gather	
	Kaniva Sunday Nhill Sunday	9.00am 10.30am	Hindm the wo receiv	
	Mass Times for Next Weekend Saturday—Minyip 6.00pm Sunday— Warrack 8.30am Nhill 10.30am Next week's Readings 1st Reading: 1 Kings 19:16, 19-21 2nd Reading: Gal 5:1, 13-18 Gospel: Lk 9:51-62			
	<b></b>		Congr	
	The great luminaries of s Glow under the adulation	n of their fans es down, and the lights fade nd lonely		

# Sunday 19th June Twelfth Sunday of Year C



## St Patricks School Report

<u>Winter Lightening Premiership</u>.— Our students enjoyed the opportunity to participate in Tuesday's Winter Lightening Premiership at Nhill College. They played hockey and won their first game. They encouraged and supported each other in their games and were valiant in defeat. Thank you to Deon from St Marys School, Warracknabeal for helping the St Patricks students field a team. You were a wonderful ambassador for your school and your family.

<u>Open Day</u>— On Wednesday 8 June the students showcased their knowledge of Chemical Science at our Open Day. They were able to explain what happens when you add bicarbonate of soda and vinegar together and why lemon juice stops apples going brown. They had created salt crystal's and were able to explain the process that allowed this to occur. All students participated in our Open Day and they spoke clearly to our gathered audience. It was a great celebration of the students work throughout the term.

<u>Hindmarsh Shire Council</u>— On Wednesday 15 June our two Year 5 students attended a Hindmarsh Shire Council meeting and spoke about the wonderful things they did at St Patrick's School. They used a PowerPoint which included many photo's of the fantastic opportunities they receive at our school. Congratulations girls on a great presentation.

#### 

 Wednesday, June 22:
 "Shaping Stories with Women" at St Patrick's Community Hall from

 1.30—2.30pm. This session will be facilitated by Ann Falkingham, a support worker with Wimmera Uniting Care.

 Friday, June 24:
 End of Term 11 for St Patrick's School

## End of Financial Year:

This is a friendly reminder to our Annual givers that the end of the financial year is drawing near. Parish Council thanks all parishioners for their continuing financial support towards the Parish.

Fr Neville: Please be sure to write on the card that we will send to Fr Neville offering him our support at this difficult time.

<u>Congratulations</u> to Leone Batson on the occasion of her 90th Birthday. We hope she had a wonderful day with her family and friends.

### Prayer for Year of Mercy

Lord Jesus Christ, you have taught us to be merciful like the heavenly Father. And have told us that whoever see's you, see's him Show us your face and we shall be saved. You are the visible face of the Invisible Father, of the God who manifests his Power above all by forgiveness and mercy. Let the Church br your visible face in the world. Send your spirit and consecrate every one of us with the Spirits anointing so that the Jubilee of Mercy may be a year of grace from the Lord. And your church, with renewed enthusiasm, may bring good news to the poor. We ask this of you, Lord Jesus through the intercession of Mary, Mother of Mercy You who live and reign with the Father And the Holy spirit for ever and ever.

Pray for our Sick Lourdes Stanislaus Mari Parker			Reader & Prayers	Eucharistic Minister	Monthly Collector	Counter	Cleaner
Una Bartlett	LLA 10.30am	K Bendall & L Fraser	K Bendall	C Kennedy	R Picone	J Kennedy	M Millington

Not for themselves, but only for their talent

Or become downcast when people ignore me

Grant that I may have a little lamp of my own

A lamp which will enable me to see

The dignity which you have given me

And which no one can take from me.

Lord, grant that I may not get carried away when people praise me

Roster for June 26	Reader & Prayers	Eucharistic Minister	Offertory Procession	Monthly Collector	Counter	Cleaner
MASS 10.30am	K Bendall	L Grayling	M Jones	R Picone	D & A Munro	M Millington